


April 6, 2018						Contact: 	Kathy Mello, President   510.364.3623 	

For Immediate Release


After 17 years David McClune has stepped down from his position as Executive Director of the California Autobody Association (CAA) to focus on his health and family. Don Feeley has resigned from the Executive Committee and will be serving as the Interim Executive Director while an Ad Hoc Committee is formed to search for a permanent full time Executive Director. Ted Stein, Past President, will be filling Don Feeley’s vacated position on the Executive Committee on an interim basis.

Kathy Mello CAA President said, “We appreciate David’s dedication to the California Auto Body Association and we thank him for his dedication and many years of service. The board and l will continue to work to improve the collision repair industry in California and we look forward to further serving our members.”

Day to day operations will be run by Mr. Feeley, who has served as an interim in the past,  the Executive Committee, and 
an Administrative Assistant.  The next quarterly meeting will be held on May 4th and 5th in San Diego.   Details are being finalized and will be sent out in the next week.

Info on the meeting and the Executive Director position (when available) will also be posted on www.Calautobody.com
 
Comments, Questions and Suggestions can be directed to the following:
 
Don Feeley -      Interim Executive Director                 dfeeley@calautobody.com         (916) 646-8111        
Cindy Shillito - Southern California Representative   cshillito@calautobody.com       (714) 944-4028
Pete Bezek -     Northern California Representative    pbezek@calautobody.com        (916) 765-3110
Kathy Mello -    President                                            kmello@calautobody.com         
Tim Brown -      1st Vice President                              tbrown@calautobody.com       
Doug Marshall- 2nd Vice President                            dmarshall@calautobody.com    
Tiffany Silva -    Treasurer                                           tsilva@calautobody.com            
Ted Stein -         Interim Secretary                               tstein@calautobody.com            
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